



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3919/2024**
RAJBALA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh and Ms. Urvashi
Jain, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, SC for State with SI
Rohit, PS. V. K. North.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

CRL.M.A. 37864/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 3919/2024

3. The present petition has been filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Section 528 BNSS seeking the following relief:-

*A. Quash FIR no. 0349 dated 27.11.2023 U/S 323/341/506/34 IPC
P.S. Vasant Kunj New Delhi and all consequential proceedings
thereof, in the interest of justice.*

4. Issue notice. The learned Standing Counsel for the State accepts notice.
5. Let Status Report be filed before the next date.
6. List on 22.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/dss