



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3919/2024**

RAJBALA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 17.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/dr